### **Cyngor Gwynedd**

## **Gwynedd Pension Fund**

#### **North Wales Corporate Joint Committee**

**Cyngor Gwynedd as Harbour Authority** 

Joint Planning Policy Committee (Cyngor Gwynedd and Isle of Anglesey County Council)

**GwE Joint Committee (North Wales Councils)** 

**North Wales Economic Ambition Board (North Wales Councils)** 

# PUBLIC AUDIT (WALES) ACT 2004, ACCOUNTS AND AUDIT (WALES) (AMENDMENTS) REGULATIONS 2018,

#### **Notice of Conclusion of Audit**

- 1. The audit of the accounts for the above for the 2021/22 financial year has been concluded.
- 2. It is the right of:

Electors from	To inspect and make copies of the statements
	prepared by Cyngor Gwynedd for the accounts of
Cyngor Gwynedd	Cyngor Gwynedd,
	Cyngor Gwynedd as Harbour Authority
Gwynedd and Anglesey Councils	Joint Planning Policy Committee
Conwy, Denbighshire, Flintshire,	GwE Joint Committee,
Gwynedd, Anglesey and Wrexham	North Wales Corporate Joint Committee,
Councils	North Wales Economic Ambition Board
Conwy, Gwynedd and Anglesey	Gwynedd Pension Fund
Councils	

This can be undertaken at the Finance Department, Cyngor Gwynedd between 9.00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. from Mondays to Fridays (except public holidays). With a number of staff now hybrid working, if you wish to audit the accounts then you should either contact <a href="mailto:Trysorydd@gwynedd.llyw.cymru">Trysorydd@gwynedd.llyw.cymru</a> or phone (01766) 771 000 in the first instance to arrange an appointment. The statements are available on the Council's website, <a href="https://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru">www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru</a>.

Dated: January 2023

Dewi Aeron Morgan Head of Finance Cyngor Gwynedd Shirehall Street CAERNARFON Gwynedd LL55 1SH

